5.27.99

RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please

06-02-1999

	 	

OF COMMERC	E
:mark Office	

v thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks:	Tieasi Jy thereof		
1. Submission Type:	2. 101053526		
■ New	■ Assignment □ Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name		
Document ID#	☐ Merger ☐ Other		
☐ Correction of PTO Error	Merger — Other		
	NO COVERNIMENTS		
Reel # Frame #	US. GOVERNMENT		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
Data Element in Question:	Total No. of pages of conveyance document including		
	attachments		
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	·		
DU PONT DE NEMOURS INTERNATIONAL S.A.	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY		
2, CHEMIN DU PAVILLON	LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET		
P. O. BOX 50			
CH-1218 LE GRAND-SACONNEX	WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898		
GENEVA, SWITZERLAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?: ☐ Yes ■ No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: 101/25/1999			
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Todais de coment is being 61 de la d	ar a		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	non, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/123110	B. Patent No.(s):		
	B. Patent No.(S):		
Docket No.: FL-0116			
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	ttached: 🔲 Yes 🔳 No		
o. Correspondent Nume & Madress.	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
Thomas W. Steinberg			
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY			
LEGAL-PATENTS	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
1007 MARKET STREET			
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	☐ Enclosed (Check No.:)		
WIEWINGTON, DELAWARE 17070	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8		
/28/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000306 041928 09123110	9. Deposit account number: <u>04-1928</u>		
F1:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE	IIIIS SI ACE		
10. Statement and signature.			
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	7 1/1.		
JANE E. CLARK	Mark 5/24/1999		
SENIOR LEGAL CLERK S	Signature / Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: ONE (1)		
I			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose full post office address is 2, chemin du Pavillon, P.O. Box 50, CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex, Geneva, Switzerland, by virtue of the assignment evidenced in Attachment A, owns all rights, title and interest in and to an invention by **Daniel N. Levy and Fabrice Aubertin** titled **Paste Extrusion Method**, which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the 27th of July, 1998, as Application No. 09/123,110 (Case No. **FL-0116P1**);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Du Pont de Nemours International S.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its representatives duly authorized in Geneva, Switzerland, on this 25 day of January, 1999

DU PONT DE NEMOURS INTERNATIONAL S.A.

By:

Terrence A. VANDEVELD
Company Secretary

PATENT REEL: 009985 FRAME: 0198